

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1909

OF THE

RESOLVES

STATE OF MAINE

1909

1282

Снар. 115

Chapter 115.

Resolve in favor of the town of Fort Kent

Resolved, that the sum of one hundred and fifty-two dollars and thirteen cents be appropriated to reimburse the town of Fort Kent in the county of Aroostook and state of Maine, for money expended by it during the year nineteen hundred seven. in furnishing pauper supplies to Archie Ouellette, Euphemie Bosse, Samuel Michaud, Joseph Clark.

Approved March 11, 1909.

Chapter 116.

Resolve in payment of Claims of Gilbert M. Elliott and Lincoln H. Colby.

Resolved, that the sum of twenty-five dollars be paid to Gilbert M. Elliott, M. D., and the sum of sixteen dollars and thirty cents to Lincoln H. Colby in payment of their claims for expenses incurred in care of persons chargeable to the state.

Approved March 11, 1909.

Chapter 117.

Resolve in favor of the town of East Machias.

Resolved, that the sum of one hundred forty-seven dollars and sixty-five cents be appropriated to reimburse the town of East Machias for money expended in furnishing pauper supplies to Stephen R. Feulason, a state pauper.

Approved March 11, 1909.

Chapter 118.

Resolve in favor of the town of Tremont, in Hancock County.

Resolved, that the sum of four hundred forty-five dollars and forty-four cents be, and hereby is appropriated to be paid to the town of Tremont, Hancock county, to reimburse said town for amount expended for support of Nora E. Dawes, a state pauper.

Approved March 11, 1909.

Town of E. Machias, in favor of.

Town of Tremont in favor of.

Town of Fort Kent, in favor of.

Gilbert M. Elliott and Lincoln H. Colby, in favor of.